TO THE BEAUTIFICATION OPERATING BUDGET, DUE TO MONIES
RECEIVED FROM AN OHIO EPA LITTER CONTROL AND PREVENTION
GRANT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and No
Cents ($1,800.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the
Beautification Operating Fund to the Beautification Operating Budget, due to monies
received from an Ohio EPA Litter Control and Prevention Grant.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his